Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Home and Community Care Block Grant Advisory Committee

Meeting Times:  2:00 pm on 4th Tuesday - monthly As deemed necessc Positions: 8 Contact Person: Sonya Flynn
Meeting Place:  Historic Courthouse - Community Room Length: 3 Contact Phone: 697-4809
Description: To make recommendations to the County Manager, who serves as the Lead Agency, for presentation to the County Commissioners for

the disbursement of Henderson County's allotment of the Home and Community Care Block Grant. The Committee shall also review
contract performance and assessment and assist with the recruitment of additional service providers.

! Mrs. Erika P Sutton Vice-Chai
2 VACANT

3 Mrs. Kathy Tankersley

4 Mr. Zack Schmitt

®  Mrs. Kimberly Owen

©  Mr. Peter Zimring

7 Mrs. Elizabeth Tait

8  Mr. Steven R. Studebaker

Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement

Requirement

Applicants Interested in this Board:

At Large

Adult 60+

At Large

Delegate of Area Aging Agency
At Large

Adult 60+

Adult 60+

Adult 60+

Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date

Expiration Date

12/31/2025

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2025

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2025

Mrs. Angela Hunter

Currently serving on:

Equalization and Review, Henderson County Board of

Mr. Keith Logan

Ms. Jessica Marie Perkins

Thursday, October 9, 2025

07/26/2023

08/08/2023

09/24/2025

Page 1



