Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Home and Community Care Block Grant Advisory Committee

Meeting Times: 2:00 pm on 4th Tuesday - monthly As deemed necessal Positions: 8 Contact Person: Sonya Flynn Meeting Place: Historic Courthouse - Community Room Length: 3 Contact Phone: 697-4809

Description: To make recommendations to the County Manager, who serves as the Lead Agency, for presentation to the County Commissioners for

the disbursement of Henderson County's allotment of the Home and Community Care Block Grant. The Committee shall also review

contract performance and assessment and assist with the recruitment of additional service providers.

1	Mrs. Erika P Sutton Vice-Chai	Requirement	At Large	Expiration Date	12/31/2025
2	VACANT	Requirement	Adult 60+	Expiration Date	12/31/2027
3	Mrs. Kathy Tankersley	Requirement	At Large	Expiration Date	12/31/2027
4	Mr. Zack Schmitt	Requirement	Delegate of Area Aging Agency	Expiration Date	
5	Mrs. Kimberly Owen	Requirement	At Large	Expiration Date	12/31/2025
6	Mr. Peter Zimring	Requirement	Adult 60+	Expiration Date	12/31/2027
7	Mrs. Elizabeth Tait	Requirement	Adult 60+	Expiration Date	12/31/2027
8	Mr. Steven R. Studebaker	Requirement	Adult 60+	Expiration Date	12/31/2025
A	pplicants Interested in this Boa	rd:			
Mrs. Angela Hunter				07/26/2023	
Cui	rrently serving on:				
	Equalization and Review, Henderson County Board	d of			
Mr. Keith Logan				08/08/2023	
Ms. Jessica Marie Perkins				09/24/2025	

Thursday, October 9, 2025 Page 1